## 505462117 05/06/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DEAN MCCUTCHAN	02/07/2019
JAMES TROY STARKEY	03/05/2019
RYAN JOSEPH BOUDREAUX	01/23/2019
LUIS RAMIRO GUTIERREZ MONTENEGRO	01/23/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GORILLA GLUE COMPANY	
Street Address:	2101 E. KEMPER ROAD	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45241	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29673450

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 937/449-6400

Email: daytonip@dayton.com

Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE FIFTH CENTRE

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUT0266DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN COLE
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505462117 REEL: 049093 FRAME: 0331



PATENT REEL: 049093 FRAME: 0332

#### ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN

WHEREAS, we, Michael Dean McCutchan of Hamilton, Ohio; James Troy Starkey of North Haven, CT; Ryan Joseph Boudreaux of Yorktown Heights, NY; and Luis Ramiro Gutierrez Montenegro of Stamford, CT, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR(s) invented certain new, original, and ornamental design DISPENSER FOR ADHESIVE for which the ASSIGNOR(s) executed an application for a United States Design Patent and for which said design application for United States Design Patent was filed on December 14, 2018, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 29/673,450

☑ Attorney Docket No. <u>LUT0266DA/40472.415</u>;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

WHEREAS, The Gorilla Glue Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 2101 E. Kemper Road, Cincinnati, OH 45241, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any patent that may issue thereon;

AND, WHEREAS, it is the intent of the ASSIGNOR(S) to assign to the ASSIGNEE all rights to the above referenced application, including but not limited to all substantive rights, the (future) right to claim priority, the right to be granted a patent in the United States from the above referenced design application, and the right to be granted additional patents or registrations anywhere in the world from applications claiming priority to the above referenced design application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest—including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority—in and to said design application, any and all inventions disclosed in said design application, any and all improvements made to said inventions, any and all applications (including divisions and continuations) anywhere in the world claiming priority to said design application, and any and all patents or registrations that may be granted anywhere in the world on said design application or on any application (including divisions and continuations) claiming priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues of such patents.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents on said design application, or on any application claiming

1

14278326v1

priority to said design application, including any and all substitutions, renewals, re-examinations, extensions, and reissues, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file applications for patent in its own name in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, to claim in such applications the priority of said United States design application under the International Convention or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR(S) will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, considers necessary in connection with said United States application or with any other United States or foreign application that may be filed in connection with said inventions or any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon

[Remainder left intentionally blank]

2

ASSIGNOR(S):	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Michael Dean McCu  7 day of February	tchan has hereunto set hand and seal as of the, 20 1 9.
Muhaof Dean M Tutshow Michael Dean McCutchan	
Witness:	
State of OHIO	
State of OHIO ) ss County of HAMILTON )	
On this 17th day of FEBRUARY for the above County and State, personally appear personally known to me, and acknowledged the exact and deed for the purpose herein set forth.	
	Must hand Owers Notary Public
	Notary Public '

MARTHA L. OWENS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
My Commission Expires 2/29/2020

3

14278326v1

day of March	h, 20 <u>19</u> .
James Troy Starkey	-
Witness:	
State of Connecticut  County of Hartford	) ss Mideletown Newington
for the above County and State, pers	before me a Notary Public in and sonally appeared the above named James Troy Starkey wledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free set forth.  Notary Public
	VICTORIA VIOLET FILES Notary Public Connecticut My Commission Expires Apr 30, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Ryan Joseph Boudreaux has hereunto set hand and seal as of the day of ANUARY, 2019.
Ryan Joseph Boudreaux
Witness:
State of (INVECTICAL) ) ss
County of AIRTIPED) ss
On this 13 day of ANUALU, 20 P before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Ryan Joseph Boudreaux personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
Notary Public Color

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Luis Ramiro Gutierrez Montenegro has hereunto set hand and seal as of the
Witness:
State of ONNECTICIAL)
County of FAIRFIELD) ss
On this
Notary Public

6

14278326v1